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! MoF Regulation Number 213/PMK.03/2016 concerning The Type Of Documents And/Or Additional Information That Must Be Maintained By A Taxpayer Who Conducts
Transactions With An Affiliated Party, As Well As The Management Procedures (“PMK-213") dated 30 December 2016.

2 MoF Regulation Number 49/PMK.03/2019 concerning The Implementation Guidelines of Mutual Agreement Procedure (“PMK-49”) dated 26 April 2019.

3 MoF Regulation Number 22/PMK.03/2020 concerning The Implementation Guidelines of Advance Pricing Agreements (“PMK-22”) dated 18 March 2020.

4 Government Regulation Number 50 of 2022 concerning The Implementation of General Tax Provisions Law (“GR-50") dated 12 December 2022 and Government
Regulation Number 55 of 2022 concerning the implementation of the Income Tax Law (“GR-55") dated 20 December 2022.
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Repatriation as one of the
secondary adjustments.
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change by allowing domestic
corresponding adjustment.
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payment and collections, as well

as refund for overpayment.

= PMK-172 re-affirms that MAP
should not postpone tax
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Contact Persons

Questions concerning any of the subjects or issues contained in this newsletter should be
directed to your usual contact in our firm, or any of the following individuals:

Transfer Pricing
Roy David Kiantiong

National Transfer Pricing Leader

rkiantiong@deloitte.com

Transfer Pricing

Sandra Suhenda
Partner
ssuhenda@deloitte.com

Transfer Pricing
Balim

Partner
bbalim@deloitte.com

Transfer Pricing

Shivaji Das

Senior Technical Advisor
shivdas@deloitte.com

You may also get in touch with your usual contact in our firm, or any of the following Tax

Partners:

Business Tax

Melisa Himawan

Tax Managing Partner
mehimawan@deloitte.com

Business Tax and
International Tax

Cindy Sukiman
csukiman@deloitte.com

Business Tax
Dionisius Damijanto
ddamijanto@deloitte.com

Business Tax
Heru Supriyanto
hsupriyanto@deloitte.com

Business Tax
Muslimin Damanhuri
mdamanhuri@deloitte.com

Business Tax and M&A
John Lauwrenz
jlauwrenz@deloitte.com

Business Tax and

Business Process Solutions
Ratna Lie
ratnalie@deloitte.com

Business Tax
Roy Sidharta Tedja
roytedja@deloitte.com

Business Tax
Reggy Widodo
rwidodo@deloitte.com

Business Tax, Indirect Tax and
Global Trade Advisory
(Customs)

Turmanto
tturmanto@deloitte.com

Business Tax
Budi Prasongko
bprasongko@deloitte.com

Business Tax
Hermanto Suparman
hsuparman@deloitte.com

Business Tax
Wisesasari
wisesasari@deloitte.com

Global Employer Services
and Business Process
Solutions

Irene Atmawijaya
iatmawijaya@deloitte.com

Global Employer Services
Sri Juliarti Hariani
shariani@deloitte.com
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Deloitte Touche Solutions

The Plaza Office Tower, 32nd Floor
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Jakarta 10350, Indonesia

Tel: +62 21 5081 8000
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Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (“DTTL”), its global network of member firms, and their related entities (collectively, the
“Deloitte organization”). DTTL (also referred to as “Deloitte Global”) and each of its member firms and related entities are legally separate and independent
entities, which cannot obligate or bind each other in respect of third parties. DTTL and each DTTL member firm and related entity is liable only for its own acts
and omissions, and not those of each other. DTTL does not provide services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more.

Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited is a company limited by guarantee and a member firm of DTTL. Members of Deloitte Asia Pacific Limited and their related entities,
each of which is a separate and independent legal entity, provide services from more than 100 cities across the region, including Auckland, Bangkok, Beijing,
Bengaluru, Hanoi, Hong Kong, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Manila, Melbourne, Mumbai, New Delhi, Osaka, Seoul, Shanghai, Singapore, Sydney, Taipei and Tokyo.

About Deloitte Indonesia
In Indonesia, services are provided by Deloitte Touche Solutions.

This communication contains general information only, and none of DTTL, its global network of member firms or their related entities is, by means of this
communication, rendering professional advice or services. Before making any decision or taking any action that may affect your finances or your business, you
should consult a qualified professional adviser.

No representations, warranties or undertakings (express or implied) are given as to the accuracy or completeness of the information in this communication,
and none of DTTL, its member firms, related entities, employees or agents shall be liable or responsible for any loss or damage whatsoever arising directly or

indirectly in connection with any person relying on this communication.

© 2024 Deloitte Touche Solutions


http://www.deloitte.com/id
http://www.deloitte.com/about

